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DATE

ENTRY

OFFICER

CASE FILE#

INCIDENT

OUTCOME

12/03/23

1425

001

901

G20230381

AOA (ASSIST OTHER AGENCY)

CLEARED

DETAILS
G20230381/AOA - SPD /6TH &
HOLLADAY / ASSISTED WITH
VERBAL DISTURBANCE. NOTHING
FURTHER. / JG

12/05/23

700

002

(G20230382

ALARMS

CLEARED

G20230382 / ALARM / 100 BLK S
MARION / OFFICER SEARCHED
PERIMETER OF RESIDENCE AND
SAW NO SIGNS OF FORCED ENTRY.
ADVISED. / JG

12/05/23

1105

003

901

G20230383

ASST. RENDERED

CLEARED

G20230383 / CITIZEN ASSIST / HWY
101 & SANDY RIDGE / ASSISTED
CITIZEN WITH BROKE DOWN
VEHICLE. SUBJECT GIVEN A
COURTESY RIDE TO SEASIDE FOR
FRIEND TO HELP. / JG

12/05/23

1135

004

901

G20230384

AOA (ASSIST OTHER AGENCY)

CLEARED

(520230384 / AOA - SPD / ASSISTED
SPD WITH ACTIVE FIGHT IN MILL
POND AREA. / JG

12/05/23

005

901

G20230385

OTHER

PROPERTY

G20230385 / INFORMATION / 1300
BLK LAMONT / RP STATES LOCAL
CARRIER STRUCK GATE CAUSING
DAMAGE. CIVIL / JG

12/06/23

1110

006

901

G20230386

OTHER

CLEARED

G20230386 / JUVENILE FOUND
UNACCOMPANIED IN DOWNTOWN
AREA. JUVENILE BROUGHT TO GPD
AND RESPONSIBLE LOCATED. NO
FURTHER DISCLOSURE. / JG

12/06/23

1315

007

901

G20230387

TRESPASS

CLEARED

G20230387 / CRIMINAL TRESPASS &
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF / 2900 BLK HWY
101 N/ COMMERCIAL PROPERTY
WINDOW BROKEN AND GAINED
ENTRY. NO SUSPCTS ON SCENE
AND UNKNOWN TIME OF ENTRY.
PROPERTY OWNER CONTACTED
AND BUILDING SECURED. / JG

12/10/23

1410

008

901

G20230391

SEX OFFENSES

ACTIVE

G20230391 / SEX ABUSE / CASE
ACTIVE - NO DISCLOSURE / JG

12/11/23

1445

009

901

G20230392

AOA (ASSIST OTHER AGENCY)

CLEARED

G20230392/ AOA - SPD /
DISTURBANCE 2400 BLK OREGON
ST./ASSISTED SPD WITH
DISTURBANCE. / JG

12/12/23

1425

010

901

G20230393

OTHER

CLEARED

G20230393 / AOA - DHS / JUVENILE
MATTER - NO DISCLOSURE. / JG

12/12/23

1710

011

901

G20230394

SUSP. CIRCUMSTANCE

CLEARED

G20230394 / SUSPICIOUS
CIRCUMSTANCES /4400 BLK HWY
101 N/ SUBJECT REPORTED TWO
INTRUDERS IN HOME. MULTIPLE
JURISDICTIONS RESPONDED.
RESIDENCE WAS CLEARED AND NO
EVIDENCE OF INTRUDERS
LOCATED. AFTER FURTHER
INVESTIGATION, MEDIX AND GVF&R
WERE CALLED FOR MEDICAL
FOLLOW-UP. NO FURTHER POLICE
MATTER. / JG

12/13/23

1110

012

901

G20230395

AOA (ASSIST OTHER AGENCY)

CLEARED

G20230395 / AOA - SPD / ATL
SUSPICIOUS SUBJECTS WHO
APPEARED TO BE CASING MAIL
CARRIER. 901 LOCATED SUSPECTS
AND MADE CONTACT. SPD
CONTINUED INVESTIGATION. / JG

12/13/23

1325

013

901

G20230396

ALARMS

CLEARED

G20230396 / ALARM - 200 BLK 10TH /
FALSE ALARM - AUTHORIZED
CANCEL / JG

12/14/23

o1

014

901

G20230397

ALARMS

CLEARED

G20230397 / ALARM / 500 BLK 1ST. /
FALSE ALARM - CLEANING
COMPANY ACTIVATED. / JG

12/14/23

1020

015

901

G20230398

TRAFFIC & CITY INFRACTIONS

CLEARED

G20230398 / TRAFFIC COMPLAINT /
DODGE CHARGER WEAVING IN AND
OUT OF TRAFFIC - SB FROM
WARRENTON AREA. VEHICLE
LOCATED IN SEASIDE. / JG

12/18/23

1405

016

901

G20230401

AOA (ASSIST OTHER AGENCY)

CLEARED

(20230402 / AOA - SPD /
DISTURBANCE RESULTING IN
SUBJECT TRANSPORTED.TO PSH. /
NOTHING FURTHER / JG

12/19/23

830

017

901

G20230402

AOA (ASSIST OTHER AGENCY)

CLEARED

(G20230402 / AOA - GVF&R /400 BLK
N MARION / DOWNED TELEPHONE
WIRE. UTILITY COMPANY
CONTACTED. / JG




12/19/23

930

018

901

G20230403

THEFT |

CLEARED

G20230403 / THEFT 1 - 200 BLK G
STREET / CONTRACTORS PROVIDED
INFORMATION OF STOLEN TOOLS
FROM JOB SITE. VICTIMS ONLY
WISHED TO DOCUMENT AND DID
NOT WANT AN INVESTIGATION.
NOTHING FURTHER AT THIS TIME. /
JG

12/24/23

1510

019

901

G20230409

AOA (ASSIST OTHER AGENCY)

CLEARED

G20230409 / AOA - SPD / SAFEWAY &
RITE AID / REPORT OF A
DISTURBANCE RESULTING IN
DISORDERLY CONDUCT CITATION. /
JG

12/03/23

805

020

901

L202355587

TRAFFIC & CITY INFRACTIONS

CITATION

CITATION #G21331 / WELLINGTON &
H STREET / DRIVER SLUMPED OVER
WHEEL AND UNRESPONSIVE.
DRIVER STRUCK FENCING CAUSING
DAMAGE UNDER $100.00. DRIVER
CITED FOR CARELESS
CONTRIBUTING TO A CRASH. / JG

12/06/23

1450

021

901

1202356091

ALARMS

CLEARED

L202356091 / ALARM - 100 BLK 8TH
STREET / FALSE / JG

12/13/23

855

022

901

L202357115

OTHER

PROPERTY

L202357115 / PROPERTY LOST -
PICKLEBALL COURT /LOST
CELLULAR FOUND. NOT
RECOVERED. / JG

12/13/23

1405

023

901

L202357156

CLEARED

1202357156 / FIELD INTERVIEW /
SPOKE WITH SUBJECT IN THEFT
CASE./JG

12/17/23

1045

024

901

1202357786

AOA (ASSIST OTHER AGENCY)

CLEARED

L202357786 / AOA - GVF&R / 4800
BLK DRUMMOND / JG

12/25/23

1310

025

901

L202358980

TRAFFIC & CITY INFRACTIONS

CLEARED

L202358980 / TRAFFIC COMPLAINT /
REPORT OF POSSIBLE IMPAIRED
DRIVER. UTL. /JG

12/01/23

926

026

902

G20230379

FRAUD

CLEARED

COUTERFEIT $100 BILL/ FOUND BY
SWEET RELIEF MONEY COUNTING
MACHINE, NO SUSPECT
INFORMATION/ IB

12/01/23

1232

027

902

1202355358

AOA (ASSIST OTHER AGENCY)

CLEARED

COVER SPD/ SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
ON THOMPSON CALLS DR/ IB

12/02/23

1406

028

902

L202355503

AOA (ASSIST OTHER AGENCY)

CLEARED

COVER SPD/ VERBAL DOMESTIC
DISTURBANCE AT 430 S HOLLADAY,
NO CUSTODY/ IB

12/06/23

1547

029

902

L202356099

ASST. RENDERED

CLEARED

WELFARE CHECK/ REPORT OF A
MALE WALKING WITH A SMALL
CHILD FOR AN HOUR NEAR SONS
OF NORWAY, UTL, GOA/ IB

12/07/23

1151

030

902

G20230388

AOA (ASSIST OTHER AGENCY)

CLEARED

DHS VISIT/ 567 N COTTAGE TO MEET
WITH RONNIE GOULD AND TALK
ABOUT THE KIDS, COVER DHS/ IB

12/07/23

1503

031

902

1202356215

ASST. RENDERED

CLEARED

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT/ MINI COOPER
PASSING IN CENTER LANE FROM
101/ PACIFIC NORTHBOUND, UTL/ IB

12/07/23

1238

032

902

G20230389

SUSP. CIRCUMSTANCE

ACTIVE

POSSIBLE CRIMINAL MISCHIEF/
TIMOTHY STEWART AT 1330
COTTONWOOD REPORTING THE
LATCH BROKEN OFF HIS SEPTIC
CONTROL BOX AND THE PUMP LEFT
ON, NO SUSPECT INFORMATION/ IB

12/15/23

1157

033

902

G20230399

SUSP. CIRCUMSTANCE

CLEARED

911 HANGUP/ 401 SPRUCE,
CONTACT WITH SERENA STEVENS,
HIGHLY UPSET, HAD BROKEN HER
PHONE AND WAS DEALING WITH A
SICK CHILD, NOT INTERESTED IN
TALKING AND CLOSED DOOR ON
ME, | CALLED HER MOTHER WHO
WAS GOING TO THE RESIDENCE TO
CHECK IN/ 1B

12/15/23

1308

034

902

G20230400

ALARMS

CLEARED

RESIDENCE/ C4, SECURE/ IB

12/21/23

1425

035

902

G20230404

OTHER

ACTIVE

MAIL TAMPERING/ RANDY
SCHLOSSER AT 3114 HWY 101
FOUND A PACKAGE OF HIS OPENED,
OTHER MAIL POSSIBLY MISSING, NO
SUSPECT INFO/ IB

12/21/23

1550

036

902

(20230405

FRAUD

ACTIVE

FRAUD USE OF CREDIT CARD/
GEARHART LIQUOR, CASE FOR
FORWARD TO THE OLCC
INVESTIGATOR!/ IB

12/21/23

1920

037

902

1202358460

ASST. RENDERED

WARNING

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT/ RED CHEVY
TRUCK DRIVING ERRATICALLY,
STOPPED AT CFN, NOT IMPARED,
ADVISED OF COMPLAINT/ IB




12/22/23

1103

038

902

G20230406

SUSP. CIRCUMSTANCE

OTHER

REPORT OF A THEFT FROM DOLLAR
GENERAL/ MALE LEFT WITH A CAN
UF HURRICANE, LATER FOUND THE
MALE HAD LEFT ENOUGH MONEY
ON THE COUNTER TO COVER THE
COST BUT LEFT WITHOUT
SCANNING THE ITEM, LIKELY JASON
TERRILL, MGMT NEVER ADVISED IF
THEY WANTED HIM TRESPASSED/ IB

12/22/23

1032

039

902

G20230407

OTHER

ACTIVE

COLD REPORT OF AN UNKNOWN
INCIDENT/ COMPLAINANT POSSIBLY
HAD DRINK SPIKED AT THE
SANDTRAP, OCCURRED IN JUNE,
INVESTIGATION ONGOING/ IB

12/27/23

1355

040

902

G20230410

TRESPASS

CLEARED

UNWANTED PERSONS AND TRAVEL
TRAILER/ CA 1KP4910 PARKED
BEHIND SHERWIN WILLIAMS,
CONTACTED JOSEPH CARMICHAEL
AND ADVISED HIM OF TRESPASS
AND PRIVATE PARTY TOW, ASKED
HIM TO ALSO ADVISE HIS
GIRLFRIEND PATTY COOK, TRAVEL
TRAILER AND PERSONS GONE AS
OF 12/28/23/ 1B

12/28/23

1723

041

902

G20230411

OTHER

CLEARED

FOUND KEY HOLDER/ FOUND ON
NORTH END OF RIDGE PATH BY A
CITIZEN/ IB

12/28/23

1723

042

902

G20230412

OTHER

CLEARED

FOUND MACHETE/ FOUND ON
SUMMIT BY A CITIZEN/ IB

12/29/23

958

043

902

G20230413

TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS

CITATION

2 VEHICLE CRASH, MINOR INJURY/
101/ BUD'S CAMPGROUND,
ARRINGTON, GERALD T 042251 UTC
#21308 FOR FAIL TO YIELD
ENTERING A ROADWAY/ IB

12/30/23

1124

044

902

G20230414

OTHER

CLEARED

KARYN AT THE POST OFFICE HAD A
WOMAN COME IN TO MAIL AN
INTERNET ROUTER, MODEM, AND
CELL PHONE TO PRESIDENT BIDEN,
ALREADY PACKED FOR MAIL,
STRANGE, BUT NO KNOWN CRIME,
PACKAGE TO BE SENT TO POSTAL
INSPECTION/ IB

12/30/23

1510

045

902

G20230415

AOQA (ASSIST OTHER AGENCY)

CLEARED

ASSIST SPD/ NON-COMPLIANT
WARRANT SUSPECT IN THE 100 BLK
OF S COLOMBIA, CASE FOR MINOR
USE OF FORCE/ IB

12/25/23

1510

046

901

L232058993

AOA (ASSIST OTHER AGENCY)

CLEARED

1202358993 / AOA - SPD /300 S
ROOSEVELT / ASSIST WITH
LOCATING SHOPLIFTER. / JG

12/31/23

1425

047

901

1202359972

AOA (ASSIST OTHER AGENCY)

CLEARED

1202359972 / AOA - GVF&R / 700 BLK
3RD / ASSISTED WITH ELDERLY
MALE FALL PATIENT / JG

12/31/23

2145

048

901

1202360058

AOA (ASSIST OTHER AGENCY)

CLEARED

L202360058 / AOA - CCSO / TRAFFIC
COVER/JG

12/31/23

2240

049

901

1202360065

TRAFFIC & CITY INFRACTIONS

WARNING

TRAFFIC / 101 - HILLILA / 811.111 -
WARNED / JG

12/31/23

2245

050

901

L202360067

TRAFFIC & CITY INFRACTIONS

WARNING

TRAFFIC / 101 - LENORE / 811.111 -
WARNED / JG

12/31/23

2300

051

901

L202360073

TRAFFIC & CITY INFRACTIONS

CITATION

TRAFFIC / 101 - 5TH ST./811.111,
811.175 & 806.010 - CITATION /
PASSENGER ARRESTED FOR
WARRANT. / JG

12/31/23

2330

052

901

L202360079

TRAFFIC & CITY INFRACTIONS

OTHER

ADVISED OTHER OFFICERS OF
POSSIBLE IMPAIRED DRIVER /
WEIGH STATION AREA / JG

12/31/23

2300

053

901

920230416

OTHER

ARREST - ADULT

520230416 / WARRANT ARREST / 101
- GEARHART PLAZA / FEMALE
PASSENGER IN VEHICLE STOP HAD
A WARRANT OUT OF MARION
COUNTY - THEFT II. LODGED AT JAIL.
/JG




