

GEARHART POLICE DEPARTMENT

REPORT TO CITY COUNCIL

	REPORTED			REPORTED
BURGLARY I ATT.BURG I BURGLARY II			ASSAULTS SEX OFFENSES HARASSMENTS	1
ATT.BURG II THEFT I THEFT II THEFT III	1		MENACING RUNAWAY DEATHS HIT & RUN	
AUTO THEFT VANDALISM TRESPASS	2		DISTURBANCES ANIMAL DRUG CRIME	
WEAPON LAW LIQUOR LAW	2		UEMV FRAUD	2
FIREWORKS			AOA	15
UNLAWFUL LODGING DUII			RECK DRIVING RECK ENDANGER	
SUSP. CIRCUMSTANCE TRAFFIC & CITY	4	TRAFFIC WAR	OTHER RNINGS	10 15
INFRACTIONS TRAFFIC	7	CITATIONS INJURY	3	
ACCIDENTS SECURITY CHECKS	1	WARNINGS PROPERTY	3 2	
ALARMS ASST.RENDERED	5 4	ACTIVE CLEARED	5 37	
OPEN DOORS		OTHER	2	
TOTAL CUSTODY ARRESTS:			ADULTS: JUVENILES:	1
VEH.#19 MILEAGE ENDING			VEH.#15 MILEAGE ENDING	
VEH#23 MILEAGE ENDING				

DATE	TIME	ENTRY	OFFICER	CASE FILE#	INCIDENT	OUTCOME	DETAILS
		001	901	G20230381		CLEARED	G20230381 / AOA - SPD / 6TH & HOLLADAY / ASSISTED WITH VERBAL DISTURBANCE. NOTHING FURTHER. / JG
12/03/23	700	001	901	G20230381	AOA (ASSIST OTHER AGENCY) ALARMS	CLEARED	G20230382 / ALARM / 100 BLK S MARION / OFFICER SEARCHED PERIMETER OF RESIDENCE AND SAW NO SIGNS OF FORCED ENTRY. ADVISED. / JG
	1105	003	901		ASST. RENDERED	CLEARED	G20230383 / CITIZEN ASSIST / HWY 101 & SANDY RIDGE / ASSISTED CITIZEN WITH BROKE DOWN VEHICLE. SUBJECT GIVEN A COURTESY RIDE TO SEASIDE FOR FRIEND TO HELP. / JG
12/05/23	1135	003	901	G20230383 G20230384	AOA (ASSIST OTHER AGENCY)	CLEARED	G20230384 / AOA - SPD / ASSISTED SPD WITH ACTIVE FIGHT IN MILL POND AREA. / JG
12,00720	1100	001		020200004	NON (NEGLET ON LEINMELNET)	SED NED	G20230385 / INFORMATION / 1300 BLK LAMONT / RP STATES LOCAL CARRIER STRUCK GATE CAUSING
12/05/23	1440	005	901	G20230385	OTHER	PROPERTY	DAMAGE. CIVIL / JG
12/06/23	1110	006	901	G20230386	OTHER	CLEARED	G20230386 / JUVENILE FOUND UNACCOMPANIED IN DOWNTOWN AREA. JUVENILE BROUGHT TO GPD AND RESPONSIBLE LOCATED. NO FURTHER DISCLOSURE. / JG
							G20230387 / CRIMINAL TRESPASS & CRIMINAL MISCHIEF / 2900 BLK HWY 101 N / COMMERCIAL PROPERTY WINDOW BROKEN AND GAINED ENTRY, NO SUSPCTS ON SCENE AND UNKNOWN TIME OF ENTRY, PROPERTY OWNER CONTACTED
12/06/23	1315	007	901	G20230387	TRESPASS	CLEARED	AND BUILDING SECURED. / JG G20230391 / SEX ABUSE / CASE
12/10/23	1410	008	901	G20230391	SEX OFFENSES	ACTIVE	ACTIVE - NO DISCLOSURE / JG
12/11/23	1445	009	901	G20230392	AOA (ASSIST OTHER AGENCY)	CLEARED	G20230392 / AOA - SPD / DISTURBANCE 2400 BLK OREGON ST. / ASSISTED SPD WITH DISTURBANCE. / JG
12/12/23	1425	010	901	G20230393	OTHER	CLEARED	G20230393 / AOA - DHS / JUVENILE MATTER - NO DISCLOSURE. / JG
12/12/23	1710	011	901	G20230394	SUSP. CIRCUMSTANCE	CLEARED	G20230394 / SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES / 4400 BLK HWY 101 N / SUBJECT REPORTED TWO INTRUDERS IN HOME. MULTIPLE JURISDICTIONS RESPONDED. RESIDENCE WAS CLEARED AND NO EVIDENCE OF INTRUDERS LOCATED. AFTER FURTHER INVESTIGATION, MEDIX AND GVF&R WERE CALLED FOR MEDICAL FOLLOW-UP. NO FURTHER POLICE MATTER. / JG
							G20230395 / AOA - SPD / ATL SUSPICIOUS SUBJECTS WHO APPEARED TO BE CASING MAIL CARRIER. 901 LOCATED SUSPECTS AND MADE CONTACT. SPD
12/13/23	1110	012	901	G20230395	AOA (ASSIST OTHER AGENCY)	CLEARED	G20230396 / ALARM - 200 BLK 10TH /
12/13/23	1325	013	901	G20230396	ALARMS	CLEARED	FALSE ALARM - AUTHORIZED CANCEL / JG G20230397 / ALARM / 500 BLK 1ST. /
12/14/23	917	014	901	G20230397	ALARMS	CLEARED	FALSE ALARM - CLEANING COMPANY ACTIVATED. / JG
12/14/23	1020	015	901	G20230398	TRAFFIC & CITY INFRACTIONS	CLEARED	G20230398 / TRAFFIC COMPLAINT / DODGE CHARGER WEAVING IN AND OUT OF TRAFFIC - SB FROM WARRENTON AREA. VEHICLE LOCATED IN SEASIDE. / JG
12/18/23	1405	016	901	G20230401	AOA (ASSIST OTHER AGENCY)	CLEARED	G20230402 / AOA - SPD / DISTURBANCE RESULTING IN SUBJECT TRANSPORTED TO PSH. / NOTHING FURTHER / JG
12/19/23	830	017	901	G20230402	AOA (ASSIST OTHER AGENCY)	CLEARED	G20230402 / AOA - GVF&R / 400 BLK N MARION / DOWNED TELEPHONE WIRE. UTILITY COMPANY CONTACTED. / JG

12/19/23	930	018	901	G20230403	THEFTI	CLEARED	G20230403 / THEFT 1 - 200 BLK G STREET / CONTRACTORS PROVIDED INFORMATION OF STOLEN TOOLS FROM JOB SITE. VICTIMS ONLY WISHED TO DOCUMENT AND DID NOT WANT AN INVESTIGATION. NOTHING FURTHER AT THIS TIME. / JG
12/24/23	1510	019	901	G20230409	AOA (ASSIST OTHER AGENCY)	CLEARED	G20230409 / AOA - SPD / SAFEWAY & RITE AID / REPORT OF A DISTURBANCE RESULTING IN DISORDERLY CONDUCT CITATION. / JG
12/03/23	805	020	901	L202355587	TRAFFIC & CITY INFRACTIONS	CITATION	CITATION #G21331 / WELLINGTON & H STREET / DRIVER SLUMPED OVER WHEEL AND UNRESPONSIVE. DRIVER STRUCK FENCING CAUSING DAMAGE UNDER \$100.00. DRIVER CITED FOR CARELESS CONTRIBUTING TO A CRASH. / JG
12/06/23	1450	021	901	L202356091	ALARMS	CLEARED	L202356091 / ALARM - 100 BLK 8TH STREET / FALSE / JG
12/13/23	855	022	901	L202357115	OTHER	PROPERTY	L202357115 / PROPERTY LOST - PICKLEBALL COURT / LOST CELLULAR FOUND. NOT RECOVERED. / JG
12/13/23	1405	023	901	L202357156		CLEARED	L202357156 / FIELD INTERVIEW / SPOKE WITH SUBJECT IN THEFT CASE. / JG
Sales Control					AOA (ACCIOT OTHER ACENOS)		L202357786 / AOA - GVF&R / 4800
12/17/23	1310	024	901	L202357786	AOA (ASSIST OTHER AGENCY) TRAFFIC & CITY INFRACTIONS	CLEARED	BLK DRUMMOND / JG L202358980 / TRAFFIC COMPLAINT / REPORT OF POSSIBLE IMPAIRED DRIVER, UTL. / JG
12/01/23	926	026	902	G20230379	FRAUD	CLEARED	COUTERFEIT \$100 BILL/ FOUND BY SWEET RELIEF MONEY COUNTING MACHINE, NO SUSPECT INFORMATION/ IB
12/01/23	1232	027	902	L202355358	AOA (ASSIST OTHER AGENCY)	CLEARED	COVER SPD/ SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE ON THOMPSON CALLS DR/ IB
12/02/23	1406	028	902	L202355503	AOA (ASSIST OTHER AGENCY)	CLEARED	COVER SPD/ VERBAL DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE AT 430 S HOLLADAY, NO CUSTODY/ IB
12/06/23	1547	029	902	L202356099	ASST. RENDERED	CLEARED	WELFARE CHECK/ REPORT OF A MALE WALKING WITH A SMALL CHILD FOR AN HOUR NEAR SONS OF NORWAY, UTL, GOA/ IB
12/07/23	1151	030	902	G20230388	AOA (ASSIST OTHER AGENCY)	CLEARED	DHS VISIT/ 567 N COTTAGE TO MEET WITH RONNIE GOULD AND TALK ABOUT THE KIDS, COVER DHS/ IB
12/07/23	1503	031	902	L202356215	ASST. RENDERED	CLEARED	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT/ MINI COOPER PASSING IN CENTER LANE FROM 101/ PACIFIC NORTHBOUND, UTL/ IB
12/07/23	1238	032	902	G20230389	SUSP. CIRCUMSTANCE	ACTIVE	POSSIBLE CRIMINAL MISCHIEF/ TIMOTHY STEWART AT 1330 COTTONWOOD REPORTING THE LATCH BROKEN OFF HIS SEPTIC CONTROL BOX AND THE PUMP LEFT ON, NO SUSPECT INFORMATION/ IB 911 HANGUP/ 401 SPRUCE, CONTACT WITH SERENA STEVENS,
12/15/23	1157	033	902	G20230399	SUSP. CIRCUMSTANCE	CLEARED	HIGHLY UPSET, HAD BROKEN HER PHONE AND WAS DEALING WITH A SICK CHILD, NOT INTERESTED IN TALKING AND CLOSED DOOR ON ME, I CALED HER MOTHER WHO WAS GOING TO THE RESIDENCE TO CHECK IN/ IB
12/15/23	1308	034	902	G20230400	ALARMS	CLEARED	RESIDENCE/ C4, SECURE/ IB
12/21/23	1425	035	902	G20230404	OTHER	ACTIVE	MAIL TAMPERING/ RANDY SCHLOSSER AT 3114 HWY 101 FOUND A PACKAGE OF HIS OPENED, OTHER MAIL POSSIBLY MISSING, NO SUSPECT INFO/ IB
12/21/23	1550	036	902	G20230405	FRAUD	ACTIVE	FRAUD USE OF CREDIT CARD/ GEARHART LIQUOR, CASE FOR FORWARD TO THE OLCC INVESTIGATOR/ IB
12/21/23	1920	037	902	L202358460	ASST. RENDERED	WARNING	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT/ RED CHEVY TRUCK DRIVING ERRATICALLY, STOPPED AT CFN, NOT IMPARED, ADVISED OF COMPLAINT/ IB

12/22/23	1103	029	000	G20220400	OUOD ODOUMOTANCE	OT UED	REPORT OF A THEFT FROM DOLLAR GENERAL/ MALE LEFT WITH A CAN UF HURRICANE, LATER FOUND THE MALE HAD LEFT ENOUGH MONEY ON THE COUNTER TO COVER THE COST BUT LEFT WITHOUT SCANNING THE ITEM, LIKELY JASON TERRILL, MGMT NEVER ADVISED IF
12/22/23	1103	038	902	G20230406	SUSP. CIRCUMSTANCE	OTHER	THEY WANTED HIM TRESPASSED/ IB COLD REPORT OF AN UNKNOWN
12/22/23	1032	039	902	G20230407	OTHER	ACTIVE	INCIDENT/ COMPLAINANT POSSIBLY HAD DRINK SPIKED AT THE SANDTRAP, OCCURRED IN JUNE, INVESTIGATION ONGOING/ IB UNWANTED PERSONS AND TRAVEL
12/27/23	1355	040	902	G20230410	TRESPASS	CLEARED	TRAILER/ CA 1KP4910 PARKED BEHIND SHERWIN WILLIAMS, CONTACTED JOSEPH CARMICHAEL AND ADVISED HIM OF TRESPASS AND PRIVATE PARTY TOW, ASKED HIM TO ALSO ADVISE HIS GIRLFRIEND PATTY COOK, TRAVEL TRAILER AND PERSONS GONE AS OF 12/28/23/ IB
							FOUND KEY HOLDER/ FOUND ON
12/28/23	1723	041	902	G20230411	OTHER	CLEARED	NORTH END OF RIDGE PATH BY A CITIZEN/ IB
12/28/23	1723	042	902	G20230412	OTHER	CLEARED	FOUND MACHETE/ FOUND ON SUMMIT BY A CITIZEN/ IB
12/29/23	958	043	902	G20230413	TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS	CITATION	2 VEHICLE CRASH, MINOR INJURY/ 101/ BUD'S CAMPGROUND, ARRINGTON, GERALD T 042251 UTC #21308 FOR FAIL TO YIELD ENTERING A ROADWAY/ IB
12/30/23	1124	044	902	G20230414	OTHER	CLEARED	KARYN AT THE POST OFFICE HAD A WOMAN COME IN TO MAIL AN INTERNET ROUTER, MODEM, AND CELL PHONE TO PRESIDENT BIDEN, ALREADY PACKED FOR MAIL, STRANGE, BUT NO KNOWN CRIME, PACKAGE TO BE SENT TO POSTAL INSPECTION/ IB
							ASSIST SPD/ NON-COMPLIANT WARRANT SUSPECT IN THE 100 BLK
12/30/23	1510	045	902	G20230415	AOA (ASSIST OTHER AGENCY)	CLEARED	OF S COLOMBIA, CASE FOR MINOR USE OF FORCE/ IB
		7 7 6 6		A STATE OF			L202358993 / AOA - SPD / 300 S
12/25/23	1510	046	901	L232058993	AOA (ASSIST OTHER AGENCY)	CLEARED	ROOSEVELT / ASSIST WITH LOCATING SHOPLIFTER. / JG
							L202359972 / AOA - GVF&R / 700 BLK 3RD / ASSISTED WITH ELDERLY
12/31/23	1425	047	901	L202359972	AOA (ASSIST OTHER AGENCY)	CLEARED	MALE FALL PATIENT / JG L202360058 / AOA - CCSO / TRAFFIC
12/31/23	2145	048	901	L202360058	AOA (ASSIST OTHER AGENCY)	CLEARED	COVER / JG
12/31/23	2240	049	901	L202360065	TRAFFIC & CITY INFRACTIONS	WARNING	TRAFFIC / 101 - HILLILA / 811.111 - WARNED / JG
12/31/23	2245	050	901	L202360067	TRAFFIC & CITY INFRACTIONS	WARNING	TRAFFIC / 101 - LENORE / 811.111 - WARNED / JG
e (Care Janie)						THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT	TRAFFIC / 101 - 5TH ST. / 811.111,
12/31/23	2300	051	901	L202360073	TRAFFIC & CITY INFRACTIONS	CITATION	811.175 & 806.010 - CITATION / PASSENGER ARRESTED FOR WARRANT. / JG
12/31/23	2330	052	901	L202360079	TRAFFIC & CITY INFRACTIONS	OTHER	ADVISED OTHER OFFICERS OF POSSIBLE IMPAIRED DRIVER / WEIGH STATION AREA / JG
12/31/23	2300	053	901	g20230416	OTHER	ARREST - ADULT	G20230416 / WARRANT ARREST / 101 - GEARHART PLAZA / FEMALE PASSENGER IN VEHICLE STOP HAD A WARRANT OUT OF MARION COUNTY - THEFT II. LODGED AT JAIL. / JG